

Special Civil Suit no.122 /2023
(Old No. Sp. C.S. No. 157/2017)
(CNR No. MHNS290011212023)
Ashok Gaikawad

Vs.

Mr. Percy Arthur Richard Robert Mitchell and ors.,

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Despite granting several opportunities, the plaintiff has failed to secure the presence of his witnesses. No application has been filed on record today seeking further time. The suit is of the year 2017 and is pending for a considerable period. Hence, the evidence of the plaintiff is hereby closed.

Date :23.02.2026

(Yashshree Marulkar)

Place : Igatpuri.

**Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Igatpuri.**