

Special Civil Suit No. 09/2023
Dwarkanath Mundada,
Vs.
Dipak Mundada,

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

01. Today, learned Advocate Smt. Bundel appeared for the Plaintiff and submitted that she has authority to represent the Plaintiff. However, no authority letter or Vakalatnama is found on record. She further submitted that learned Advocate Bhutada has orally instructed her to file written arguments on application Exh. 120. The said written arguments are taken on record at Exh. 131.

02. The learned Advocate for the Defendant has filed his say to the amendment application at Exh. 128, which is taken on record at Exh. 130. He has also filed Pursis at Exh. 132 stating that he is ready to argue the amendment application. Accordingly, he advanced his arguments on application Exh. 128.

03. I called upon learned Advocate Smt. Bundel to advance arguments on application Exh. 128. However, she declined to do so. Hence, application Exh. 128 is kept for orders on the next date.

Date : 20.03.2026
Place : Igatpuri.

(Yashshree Marulkar)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Igatpuri.